
sqfrfd

N o. D-45/3/H ostel Bu i I di n g/D PD(H Q)/Adm n.lV 120 1 4-1 5
Government of India

Ministry of Statistics & Programme lmplementation
National Sample Survey Office
Data Processing Division(HQs.)

MAHALANOBIS BHAVAN
164, G. L. T. Road,
Kolkata - 700 108

Dated .- 22.03.2016

Tender Notice

Sub.:- Urgent Repairing of damped wall (using wall putty) and painting of the rooms along with some
sanitary works in NSSO Guest House (SankhyikiAawas) in Kolkata.

Dear Sir,

This Office invites quotation for repairing of damped wall (using wall putty) and painting, by
applying 2 coated exterior primer after that 2 coat of good quality paints, of Guest Room in Sankhyik
Aawas (NSSO Guest House). Reception (at Ground floor, 1't floor, 2nd floor, 3'd floor and 4th floor)
along with some sanitary work, details are given in the annexure. The interested vendors are
requested to visit the site at Sankhyiki Awas (Guest House) to assess the work on the working day
between 12.00 pm to 4:00 pm. The price bid should include all the expenditures in a single bid. Rate
may be quoted in Rupees per square meter (Rs./Sqm). The successful Bidder has to give a
guarantee of the accomplished work for a period of 6 months from the date of accomplishment of the
work by submitting a performance guarantee of Rs. 15000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand) only in
demand draft issued in favour of PAO, MOSPI, Kolkata.

Quotation should be submitted in sealed cover, super scribing 'QUOTATION FOR
REPAIRING & PAINTING OF ROOMs and other repairing jobs of SANKHYIKI AAWAS (GUEST
HOUSE), addressed in favour of the Director & Head of Office, NSSO, DPD(HQ), Mahalanobis
Bhavan 164, G. L. T. Road, Kolkata 700 108. The last date for submission of Quotation is
07.04.2016. Quotation received after 07.04.2Q16,2.00pm will not be entertained.

This office reserves the right to cancel the Tender/lnvitation at any stage/time without
assigning any reason thereof and without any obligation on the part of Data Processing Division
(Headquarters), Mahalanobis Bhavan, 164, G. L. T. Road, Kolkata - 700 108 and is not bound to
accept the lowest bid. The decision of this office to accept or reject any or all the Bids will be final.

The tender is not transferable.
General Te,rms and Conditions:-

1. Pavment Terms
Full payment will be made, after
performance guarantee.

successful completion of the job and ,on 
receipt of

\.. \

4J ,,{irc
(Arindam lr/odak)

Director & Head of Office

Copy to : DDG, Computer Center, MOSPI, to put up the same in the Ministry website fll Q710412016.



Annexure

Name of work :- Repair & Renovation of Hostel building 1", 2no , 3'd and 4th floor at NSSO Guest
House. 164 G. L. T. Road. Kolkata - 700 108.

Actualjob quantity may go up or down based on actual measurement. The L1 tender will be decided
on the Total against item 10

d d,t,,

Srl
No.

Description of ltem Approx
quantities

Rate per
Sq. M.
(including
necessary
tax)

Amount

01. Repairing of plaster with Dismasting (1:4) 1 cement
4 Medium sand) with latex chemical, complete.

130 Sqm.

02. Painting with plastic emulsion paints for brand of
Berger/Asian Paints etc. (two or more coat's) with
seatinq & waterinq complete.

2400 Sqm.

03. Painting with synthetic enamel paints with printing
coat complete (one or more coats)

230 Sqm.

04. Providing & applying white conceit cement based
putty of average thickness 1MM of Approved
brand and manufacture over the plaster wall
surface to prepare the surface even smooth
comolete

500 Sqm.

05. Providing fixing C.P. brass stop cock of standard
for conforming. ls non-less they 690 Grams - 15
MM Nominal bore

15 Nos

06. Providing and fixing C.P. brash bib cock of
approved quality conforming is 8931 (15 MM
Nominal bore).

15 Nos

07. Providing and fixing W. C. Comode with cistern
necessary fitting with screws brass in all complete
(with seat cover ls conforminq)

1 ONos.

08. Distempering with first quality acrylic washable
(ready mixed of approved manufacture and squires
thread and colour complete (one or more coats)

700 Sqm.

10 Total


